## ALEXANDRIA COMMUNITY PARK PICKLEBALL COURTS

ALEXANDRIA, KENTUCKY PROJECT: 242306

Bid Date 2/6/25

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

RIEGLER BLACKTOP

			l
ver	'da	m	יאכ
V	MC	41 I V	

ITEM			Estimated Unit of		Unit Cost		Unit Cost	
NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Quantity	Measure	Total	Total Amount Bid	Total	Total Amount Bid
		BASE BID - TWO PICKLEBALL COURTS						
1	110	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
2	202	CLEARING AND GRUBBING , (INCLUDES REMOVAL OF TREES AND BASKETBALL HOOPS/POSTS)	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	204	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT	535	SY	\$8.00	\$4,280.00	\$25.00	\$13,375.00
4	204/206	EXCAVATION/EMBANKMENT PER GRADING PLAN	135	CY	\$20.00	\$2,700.00	\$45.00	\$6,075.00
5	207	SUBGRADE RESHAPING AND COMPACTING	485	SY	\$3.00	\$1,455.00	\$4.00	\$1,940.00
6	SPL	YARD RESTORATION (4" TOPSOIL, SEED AND MULCH)	700	SY	\$8.00	\$5,600.00	\$5.00	\$3,500.00
7	SPL	EROSION & WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
8	302	6" CRUSHED STONE BASE	485	SY	\$16.00	\$7,760.00	\$30.00	\$14,550.00
9	402/403	2" ASPHALT BINDER COURSE	485	SY	\$14.00	\$6,790.00	\$35.00	\$16,975.00
10	402/403	2" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	485	SY	\$14.00	\$6,790.00	\$35.00	\$16,975.00
11	505	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	50	SF	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
12	SPL	8 FT TALL CHAIN LINK FENCE W/ BLACK VINYL COATING	264	LF	\$80.00	\$21,120.00	\$107.00	\$28,248.00
13	SPL	CHAIN LINK GATE W/ BLACK VINYL COATING	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$425.00	\$850.00
14	SPL	3 FT TALL COURT DIVIDER CHAIN LINK FENCE W/ BLACK VINYL COATING	56	LF	\$50.00	\$2,800.00	\$90.00	\$5,040.00
15	SPL	PICKLEBALL NET SYSTEM (INCLUDES POSTS, ANCHORING AND NETS)	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
16	SPL	ACRYLIC COLOR COATING FOR COURT SURFACE. DYNAFLEX MATERIALS OR APPROVED EQUAL (1 COAT RESURFACER, 3 COATS OF COLOR COATING). INCLUDES ANY REQUIRED LEVELING OF ASPHALT SURFACE WITH DYNABINDER	485	SY	\$12.00	\$5,820.00	\$22.00	\$10,670.00
17	SPL	PICKLEBALL COURT STRIPING, DYNAFLEX TEXTURED LINE PAINT OR APPROVED EQUAL - 2 FULL COURTS	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
18	SPL	INSTALL UNDERDRAIN ALONG EASTERN EDGE OF COURTS	70	LF	\$14.00	\$980.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00
19	SPL	6 FT WIDE PARK BENCH (NO BACK, COATED STEEL, SURFACE MOUNTED). INCLUDES 4 FT x 8 FT CONCRETE PAD.	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00
		TOTAL BASE BID				\$98,595.00		\$150,698.00

## ALEXANDRIA COMMUNITY PARK PICKLEBALL COURTS

verdantas

ALEXANDRIA, KENTUCKY PROJECT: 242306

**ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE** 

RIEGLER BLACKTOP

Bid Date 2/6/25

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
		ALTERNATE A - THIRD PICKLEBALL COURT						
20	207	SUBGRADE RESHAPING AND COMPACTING	245	SY	\$3.00	\$735.00	\$30.00	\$7,350.00
21	302	6" CRUSHED STONE BASE	245	SY	\$16.00	\$3,920.00	\$20.00	\$4,900.00
22	402/403	2" ASPHALT BINDER COURSE	245	SY	\$14.00	\$3,430.00	\$25.00	\$6,125.00
23	402/403	2" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	245	SY	\$14.00	\$3,430.00	\$25.00	\$6,125.00
24	505	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	50	SF	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
25	SPL	8 FT TALL CHAIN LINK FENCE W/ BLACK VINYL COATING	68	LF	\$80.00	\$5,440.00	\$107.00	\$7,276.00
26	SPL	CHAIN LINK GATE W/ BLACK VINYL COATING	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$425.00	\$425.00
27	SPL	3 FT TALL COURT DIVIDER CHAIN LINK FENCE W/ BLACK VINYL COATING	56	LF	\$50.00	\$2,800.00	\$90.00	\$5,040.00
28	SPL	PICKLEBALL NET SYSTEM (INCLUDES POSTS, ANCHORING AND NETS)	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
29	SPL	ACRYLIC COLOR COATING FOR COURT SURFACE. DYNAFLEX MATERIALS OR APPROVED EQUAL (1 COAT RESURFACER, 3 COATS OF COLOR COATING ).	245	SY	\$12.00	\$2,940.00	\$7.00	\$1,715.00
30	SPL	PICKLEBALL COURT STRIPING, DYNAFLEX TEXTURED LINE PAINT OR APPROVED EQUAL - 1 FULL COURTS	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$290.00	\$290.00
31	SPL	6 FT WIDE PARK BENCH (NO BACK, COATED STEEL, SURFACE MOUNTED). INCLUDES 4 FT x 8 FT CONCRETE PAD.	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
		TOTAL ALTERNATE A				\$27,995.00		\$48,596.00
		ALTERNATE B - 10 FT FENCE						
32	402/403	ASPHALT PAVEMENT SURFACE COURSE W/ ARAMID FIBER REINFORCEMENT (FORTA-FI OR ACE FIBER) (1.5")	264	LF	\$100.00	\$26,400.00	\$150.00	\$39,600.00
		TOTAL ALTERNATE B				\$26,400.00		\$39,600.00